“THE BORROWER”) have availed credit facility / facilities stated in Schedule A hereunder and 

have entered into the security agreements in favour of secured creditor. While availing the said 
credit facilities, you have expressly undertaken to repay the loan amount/s of ¥ 25,45,656.18 
(Rs. Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Eighteen Only) with 
interest thereon in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned agreements. 
You (The Person mentioned in Schedule B) are also entered in to agreements against the secured 
assets which are detailed in Schedule B hereunder.

[...]

However, from APRIL 2022, the operation and conduct of the said financial assistance / credit 
facilities have become irregular. The books of account maintained by the secured assets shows 
thatthe liability of the borrower towards the secured creditor as on date amounts to¥ 25,45,656.18 
(Rs. Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Eighteen Only), 
the details of which together with the future interest rate are stated in Schedule C hereunder. It is 
further stated that the borrower / Guarantor having failed to keep up with the terms of the above 
said agreement in clearing the dues of the secured creditor within the time given, and have been

[...]

give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to 
the Bank aggregating Rs.2,81,87,704.65 (Rupees Two Crores Eighty One Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Seven 

Hundred Four and Sixty Five Paise only) along with Interest and Charges until payment in full as stated in para 

1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above 
amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section

[...]

13(2) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 
sent by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in terms of the guarantee you 

have become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of loan/credit facilities Rs. 2,81,87,704.65 (Rupees Two 
Crores Eighty One Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Four and Sixty Five Paise only) along 
with Interest and Charges until payment in full and we hereby invoke the guarantee and call upon you to pay 

the said amount within 60 days from the date of this notice. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at